

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal **Durgapur Government College**

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, District-Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, Pin-713214

Website: https://www.durgapurgovtcollege.ac.in/ E-mail: dgpgovtcollege@gmail.com

No. 238

Date: 29-09-2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the *UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institutions* and the implementation of multiple mechanisms mandated by UGC for all Higher Education Institutions to ensure a ragging free campus, the undersigned as the Head of the Institute notifies the following constitution of the **Anti- Ragging Squad** of Durgapur Government College with immediate effect until further notification.

ANTI RAGGING SQUAD (DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE)

Sl.	Name	Designation	Organization	Contact No.	E-mail
No.					
1	Dr. Debnath Palit	Principal	Durgapur Government College	+91-9832175737	drdpalit@gmail.com
2	Dr. Sumita Sanyal	Assistant Professor of Commerce	Durgapur Government College	+91-6294808875	sanyalsumita33@gma il.com
3	Dr. Shalmoli Palit	Assistant Professor of Philosophy	Durgapur Government College	+91-7001102675	shalmolipalit@gmail. com
4	Dr. Subhojit Ojha	Assistant Professor of Botany	Durgapur Government College	+91-9933903545	subhojitojha2014@g mail.com
5	Sri Sibaji Rit	Assistant Professor of Mathematics	Durgapur Government College	+91-8900726151	sibajirit@gmail.com
6	Smt. Nazma Khatun	Assistant Professor of Conservation Biology	Durgapur Government College	+91-9593920211	<u>nazma1994khatun@g</u> <u>mail.com</u>
7	Warish Chisty	Student Representative		+91-7478030902	dchisty46@gmail.com
8	Soheli Bhattacharya	Student Representative		+91-8509130321	sahelibhattacharyya2@ gmail.com

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- **1.** All members
- 2. All Departments
- **3.** Coordinator, IQAC
- 4. Secretary, Teachers' Council
- 5. Notice File, Office of the Principal
- 6. Uploading to the College Website



Principal Durgapur Government College Principal Durgapur Govt. College